

PS&E JOB NO: 00Y020 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006080 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0756
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : SR 97
 ELLENSBURG TO HUNGRY JCT. ROAD
 00Y020
 PROJECT : NH-0097(090)
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2001
 AWARDED ON : Apr 13 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 SUPERIOR PAVING CO.
 2000 E BEECH ST
 98901-2147
 YAKIMA WA 989091268
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, I
 3307 RIVER RD
 YAKIMA WA 989021169
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
PREPARATION								
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.						
			35,000.00	7,000.00	-80.00%	12,180.00	-22,820	
2	REMOVING ACP AND UNDERLYING MATERIAL							
	350.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	15.0000	50.00%	2.0000	-80.00%	
			3,500.00	5,250.00	1,750	700.00	-2,800	
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL							
	624.0000	L.F.	4.0000	2.0000	-50.00%	2.0000	-50.00%	
			2,496.00	1,248.00	-1,248	1,248.00	-1,248	
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR							
	8.0000	EACH	150.0000	150.0000	0.00%	150.0000	0.00%	
			1,200.00	1,200.00	0	1,200.00	0	
5	REMOVING TYPE 3 GUARDRAIL ANCHOR							
	8.0000	EACH	200.0000	200.0000	0.00%	200.0000	0.00%	
			1,600.00	1,600.00	0	1,600.00	0	
6	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM							
		L.S.			7.14%		721.43%	
			420.00	450.00	30	3,450.00	3,030	
GRADING								
8	SHOULDER FINISHING							
	6.6500	MI.	966.0000	1,350.0000	39.75%	900.0000	-6.83%	
			6,423.90	8,977.50	2,554	5,985.00	-439	
SURFACING								
7	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE							
	250.0000	TON	12.0000	9.5000	-20.83%	10.5000	-12.50%	
			3,000.00	2,375.00	-625	2,625.00	-375	
LIQUID ASPHALT								
9	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT							
	21.4200	TON	200.0000	250.0000	25.00%	180.0000	-10.00%	
			4,284.00	5,355.00	1,071	3,855.60	-428	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
10	CRACK SEALING							
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%	
			4,000.00	4,000.00		4,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO: 00Y020 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006080 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0756
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : SR 97
 ELLENSBURG TO HUNGRY JCT. ROAD
 00Y020
 PROJECT : NH-0097(090)
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2001
 AWARDED ON : Apr 13 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SUPERIOR PAVING CO. COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, IN
 2000 E BEECH ST 3307 RIVER RD
 98901-2147
 YAKIMA WA 989091268 YAKIMA WA 989021169
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT							
11	CRACK REPAIR	EST.			0.00%		0.00%
			4,000.00	4,000.00		4,000.00	
12	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 26330.0000	S.Y.	1.0000	0.8500	-15.00%	0.8700	-13.00%
			26,330.00	22,380.50	-3,950	22,907.10	-3,423
13	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. A PG 64-21 1540.0000	TON	35.0000	25.0000	-28.57%	26.0000	-25.71%
			53,900.00	38,500.00	-15,400	40,040.00	-13,860
14	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 64-21 9000.0000	TON	33.0000	25.0000	-24.24%	26.0000	-21.21%
			297,000.00	225,000.00	-72,000	234,000.00	-63,000
15	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH CL. A PG 64-21 177.0000	TON	40.0000	45.0000	12.50%	40.0000	0.00%
			7,080.00	7,965.00	885	7,080.00	0
16	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC				0.00%		0.00%
			8,500.00	8,500.00		8,500.00	
17	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC				0.00%		0.00%
			3,300.00	3,300.00		3,300.00	
TRAFFIC							
18	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 200.0000	L.F.	11.0000	21.5000	95.45%	21.5000	95.45%
			2,200.00	4,300.00	2,100	4,300.00	2,100
19	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE THRIE BEAM 158.0000	L.F.	75.0000	53.0000	-29.33%	53.0000	-29.33%
			11,850.00	8,374.00	-3,476	8,374.00	-3,476
20	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1A 8.0000	EACH	1,200.0000	750.0000	-37.50%	750.0000	-37.50%
			9,600.00	6,000.00	-3,600	6,000.00	-3,600
21	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 8.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	1,700.0000	-15.00%	1,700.0000	-15.00%
			16,000.00	13,600.00	-2,400	13,600.00	-2,400

PS&E JOB NO: 00Y020 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006080 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0756
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : SR 97
 ELLENSBURG TO HUNGRY JCT. ROAD
 00Y020
 PROJECT : NH-0097(090)
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2001
 AWARDED ON : Apr 13 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SUPERIOR PAVING CO. COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, IN
 2000 E BEECH ST 3307 RIVER RD
 98901-2147
 YAKIMA WA 989091268 YAKIMA WA 989021169
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
22	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 706.0000	L.F.	5.0000 3,530.00	2.1000 1,482.60	-58.00% -2,047	2.1000 1,482.60	-58.00% -2,047
23	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 138.0000	EACH	20.0000 2,760.00	20.0000 2,760.00	0.00% 0	20.0000 2,760.00	0.00% 0
24	PLASTIC STOP LINE 188.0000	L.F.	7.5000 1,410.00	8.4000 1,579.20	12.00% 169	8.3600 1,571.68	11.47% 162
25	PLASTIC RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL 2.0000	EACH	400.0000 800.00	275.0000 550.00	-31.25% -250	275.0000 550.00	-31.25% -250
26	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 29988.0000	L.F.	0.1700 5,097.96	0.0700 2,099.16	-58.82% -2,999	0.0700 2,099.16	-58.82% -2,999
27	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		15,500.00	11,515.00	-25.71% -3,985	11,515.00	-25.71% -3,985
28	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2.0000	EACH	6,000.0000 12,000.00	1,500.0000 3,000.00	-75.00% -9,000	1,500.0000 3,000.00	-75.00% -9,000
29	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 260.0000	HR	4.0000 1,040.00	5.0000 1,300.00	25.00% 260	5.0000 1,300.00	25.00% 260
30	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		500.00	500.00	0.00% 0	500.00	0.00% 0
31	CONTRACTOR PILOTED TRAFFIC CONTROL 150.0000	HR	35.0000 5,250.00	29.0000 4,350.00	-17.14% -900	29.0000 4,350.00	-17.14% -900
32	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 1000.0000	HR	30.0000 30,000.00	30.5000 30,500.00	1.67% 500	30.5000 30,500.00	1.67% 500

PS&E JOB NO: 00Y020 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006080 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0756
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : SR 97
 ELLENSBURG TO HUNGRY JCT. ROAD
 00Y020
 PROJECT : NH-0097(090)
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2001
 AWARDED ON : Apr 13 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SUPERIOR PAVING CO. COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, IN
 2000 E BEECH ST 3307 RIVER RD
 98901-2147
 YAKIMA WA 989091268 YAKIMA WA 989021169
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
33	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE						
	30.0000	DAY	50.0000	50.0000	0.00%	50.0000	0.00%
			1,500.00	1,500.00	0	1,500.00	0
34	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR						
	390.0000	HR	32.0000	32.0000	0.00%	32.0000	0.00%
			12,480.00	12,480.00	0	12,480.00	0
35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A						
	225.0000	S.F.	7.0000	5.0000	-28.57%	5.0000	-28.57%
			1,575.00	1,125.00	-450	1,125.00	-450
OTHER ITEMS							
36	REMOVE AND RESET MONUMENT CASE AND COVER						
	2.0000	EACH	300.0000	200.0000	-33.33%	250.0000	-16.67%
			600.00	400.00	-200	500.00	-100
37	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER						
	15.0000	EACH	200.0000	130.0000	-35.00%	200.0000	0.00%
			3,000.00	1,950.00	-1,050	3,000.00	0
38	ROADSIDE CLEANUP						
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00	
39	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE						
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%
			5.00	5.00		5.00	
40	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN						
		L.S.			200.00%		0.00%
			500.00	1,500.00	1,000	500.00	0
41	MINOR CHANGE						
		CALC			0.00%		0.00%
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$601,230.86	\$459,969.96	-23.50%	\$469,682.14	-21.88%